
OUTREACH SERVICES
LABORATORY OUTREACH TEAM

Jason Anderson
Director, Sales and Marketing
Office: (801) 507-8032
Fax: (801) 442-0526
jason.anderson@imail.org

Box Elder, Cache, & Rich Counties, Idaho
Julie Hunter
Mobile: (435) 770-4020
Fax: (801) 442-0326
julie.hunter@imail.org

Tooele County
Karen Kallas
Office: (801) 408-1631
Mobile: (801) 699-7884
Fax: (801) 408-1676
karen.kallas@imail.org

Utah County (Provo/South) & 
Central/Southeastern Utah

Pearl Masuisui
Office:   (801) 507-8034

Mobile:   (801) 232-1824
Fax:   (801) 442-0496

pearl.masuisui@imail.org

Outreach IT Consultant
Tom Barraco
Office: (801) 507-8033
tom.barraco@imail.org

Davis, Weber, & Morgan Counties
Stephanie Nichols
Office: (801) 387-7541
Mobile: (801) 668-7077
Fax: (801) 442-0751
stephanie.nichols@imail.org

Salt Lake County (north of 5300 S.)
Marty Forsling

   Office:   (801) 507-8035
Mobile:   (801) 834-2903

Fax:   (801) 442-0081
marty.forsling@imail.org

Utah County (Orem/North), Wasatch, 
Duchesne, Uintah, & Daggett

Andy Welch
Office:   (801) 507-8013

Mobile:   (801) 680-2030
Fax:   (801) 442-0476
andy.welch@imail.org

Iron & Washington Counties
Karen Smith
Mobile: (435) 632-2247
Fax:  (801) 442-0535
karen.smith2@imail.org

Outreach IT Analyst
Kelli Bitter
Office: (801) 507-8009
kelli.bitter@imail.org

Iron & Washington Counties
Lara Hills
Office: (435) 688-4231
Fax:    (801) 442-0536
lara.hills@imail.org

Salt Lake County (south of 5300 S.)
Brett Hammerstrom

Office:   (801) 507-8130
Mobile:   (801) 503-6442

Fax:   (801) 442-0076
brett.hammerstrom

@imail.org

www.IntermountainLab.org


